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USENIX MEMBER BENEFITS

Members of the USENIX
Association receive the following
benefits:

FREE SUBSCRIPTION to ;login:, the Associ-
ation’s magazine, published six times
a year, featuring technical articles,
system administration articles, tips
and techniques, practical columns on
such topics as security, Perl, Java, and
operating systems, book reviews, and
summaries of sessions at USENIX
conferences.

ACCESS TO ;LOGIN: online from October
1997 to this month:
www.usenix.org/publications/login/.

ACCESS TO PAPERS from USENIX confer-
ences online:
www.usenix.org/publications/
library/proceedings/

THE RIGHT TO VOTE on matters affecting
the Association, its bylaws, and elec-
tion of its directors and officers.

DISCOUNTS on registration fees for all
USENIX conferences.

DISCOUNTS on the purchase of proceed-
ings and CD-ROMs from USENIX
conferences.

SPECIAL DISCOUNTS on a variety of prod-
ucts, books, software, and periodi-
cals. For details, see
www.usenix.org/membership
/specialdisc.html.

FOR MORE INFORMATION regarding
membership or benefits, please see
www.usenix.org/membership/
or contact office@usenix.org.
Phone: 510-528-8649
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USENIX BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Communicate directly with the
USENIX Board of Directors by
writing to board@usenix.org.

PRESIDENT

Michael B. Jones,
mike@usenix.org

VICE PRESIDENT

Clem Cole,
clem@usenix.org

SECRETARY

Alva Couch,
alva@usenix.org

TREASURER

Theodore Ts'o,
ted@usenix.org

DIRECTORS
Matt Blaze,
matt@usenix.org

Jon “maddog” Hall,
maddog@usenix.org

Geoft Halprin,
geoff@usenix.org

Marshall Kirk McKusick,
kirk@usenix.org

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Ellie Young,
ellie@usenix.org

TO THE EDITOR

I just read in the December issue
of ;login: Peter Salus’s “Ave
Atque Vale” piece (pp. 65f.).

I shall miss Peter’s column. I
always enjoyed reading it and,
on a few occasions, contributing
to it.

Peter, my best wishes, Happy
2006, and thanks for all the

memories . . .

Ted Dolotta



